

Please write clearl	ly in block capitals.	
Centre number	Candidate number	
Surname		
Forename(s)		
Candidate signatu	reI declare this is my own work.	/

GCSE

GEOGRAPHY

Paper 3 Geographical Applications

Time allowed: 1 hour

Materials For this paper you must have: the Pre-release resources booklet (enclosed) a pencil a rubber a ruler.

FOI Examiner's Use		
Que	stion Mark	
1		
2		
3		
4		
TOTAL		

Instructions

Use black ink or black ball-point pen.

Fill in the boxes at the top of this page.

Answer all questions.

You must answer the questions in the spaces provided. Do not write outside the box around each page or on blank pages.

If you need additional extra space for your answer(s), use the lined pages at the end of this book. Write the question number against your answer(s). Do all rough work in this book. Cross through any work you do not want

Do all rough work in this book. Cross through any work you do not want to be marked.

Information

The marks for questions are shown in brackets.

CORRECT METHO	change your answer you return to an answer previ	IG METHODS must cross ou	w	ver as shown.	to
	Section	n A lssue	evaluation		
	An s wer	questions i	n this section.		
0 1.1 Wha	Study Figure 1 in the resources booklet, 'Tourism and Development'. 0 1 . 1 What percentage does the tourism sector account for in the world				
	nomy? de one circle only.				[1 mark]
	3.7%		0		
В	9.9%				
С	13.6%		0		
D	20%		0		

0 1 . 2 Describe the trend of international tourist arrivals by world region.	0.
<u></u>	[2 marks]
-	
_	
0 1 . 3 Suggest why economic reliance on tourism could be a challenge for LICS/N	IEEs. [4 marks]
Extra space	
0 1 . 4 Give one reason why HICs are less reliant on tourism.	
<u>,</u>	[1 mark]
Question 1 continues on the next page	
Question i continues on the next page	

Turn over

Do you agree? Explain your answer.	
Do you agree: Explain your answer.	[6 marks]
	[+3 SPaG marks]
Extra space	

	Study Figure 2 in the resources booklet, 'A new cruise ship terminal and port for the Cayman Islands'.
0 2 1	Suggest why the existing port need developing?
-	
_	
_	
0 2 2	The Cayman government should focus on attracting eco-tourist and long-stay visitors rather than cruise passengers. To what extent do you agree with this statement? [6 marks]
	· · ·
]
I	Extra space

Turn over

0 2. 4 'Tourism creates economic benefits but at a cost to the environment.' Discuss this statement.	Do not write outside the box
[6 mark	ss]
	_
Extra space	
	_
	-
	11

	Study Figure 3 in the resources booklet, 'Different views about the proposed cruise ship and port facility in Grand Cayman'.
0 3	Do you think the proposed cruise ship and port facility in Grand Cayman should go
	ahead?
	Yes No
	Tick () the box to show your choice.
	Use evidence from the resources booklet and your own understanding to explain your answer.
	[9 marks] [+3 SPaG marks]
	_
	-
	_
	-
	-
	_
	_
	-
	_
	_
	_

(80)

	Do not write outside the box
Extra space	
	12
	12
End of Section A	
Elia di Section A	
Turn over for Section B	

Turn over

Question number	Additional page, if required. Write the question numbers in the left-hand margin.

Question number	Additional page, if required. Write the question numbers in the left-hand margin.

Question number	Additional page, if required. Write the question numbers in the left-hand margin.

3	
8	
3	

There are no questions printed on this page DO NOT WRITE ON THIS PAGE ANSWER IN THE SPACES PROVIDED

Do not write outside the box

There are no questions printed on this page DO NOT WRITE ON THIS PAGE ANSWER IN THE SPACES PROVIDED Copyright information For confidentiality purposes, all acknowledgements of third-party copyright material are published in a separate booklet. This booklet is published after each live examination series and is available for free download from www.aqa.org.uk. Permission to reproduce all copyright material has been applied for. In some cases, efforts to contact copyright-holders may have been unsuccessful and AQA will be happy to rectify any omissions of acknowledgements. If you have any queries please contact the Copyright Team. Copyright © 2022 AQA and its licensors. All rights reserved.

(226G8035/3)

Do not write outside the box